OPTASE® ALLEGRO EYE DROPS



OPTASE® ALLEGRO EYE DROPS is a preservative-free eye drop which relieves symptoms of dry eye such as discomfort and burning sensation caused by environmental irritants. It may also be used as a protectant against further irritation.

OPTASE® ALLEGRO EYE DROPS contains Hydroxyethyl Cellulose. Hydroxyethyl Cellulose lubricates the mucous membrane on the surfaces of the eye to relieve dryness and irritation, and works with other natural compounds to protect the eye from harmful irritants.

OPTASE® ALLEGRO EYE DROPS is a product with no alcohol, no preservatives and no ingredients of animal origin. OPTASE® ALLEGRO EYE DROPS can be used with contact lenses and for sensitive eyes.

Instructions for use

Please wash your hands before use. Before use please ensure the tamper evidence seal is intact. Tear off and discard the seal of the cap to open the bottle for the first time. Take off the protection cap. Tilt your head backwards and put one or two drops directly into the lower conjunctival sac (the space between the eye and eyelid) while gently pulling the lower lid downwards and looking up. Ensure you do not touch the eye or eyelids with the tip of the bottle. After use, shake the bottle downwards in order to remove any residual drop that may be left. Once you are satisfied that any residual drop has been removed, replace the cap. Do not touch the tip with your finger or anything else. After each use, replace the protection cap on the nozzle head to avoid contamination.

Precautions and warnings

- For external use only.
- Please wash your hands before use.
- To avoid contamination, do not touch tip of container to any surface. After use, shake the bottle downwards in order to remove any residual drop that may be left. Replace cap after using.
- Do not use if you are sensitive to any of the ingredients.
- Do not use if the bottle is damaged, or the tamper evident seal is damaged.
- The bottle is for single person use only.
- Do not touch the eye or contact lens with the tip of the bottle. Do not touch the tip of the bottle with fingers.
- Do not squeeze the bottle with cap on.
- Do not use after the expiry date shown on the bottle or after discard date (3 months from opening).
- · Do not use if solution changes color or becomes cloudy.
- Keep out of the reach and sight of children.
- Store at 36 77 °F / 2 25 °C.
- Discard the empty bottle appropriately.

Contraindications

- Stop use and ask doctor if you feel pain, changes in vision occur, redness or irritation of the eye lasts or if condition worsens or lasts more than 72 hours.
- Do not use if you are sensitive to any of the ingredients. If in doubt, consult a healthcare professional.

Composition

Active Ingredient: Hydroxyethyl Cellulose 0.35%. Inactive Ingredients: Citric Acid, Ectoin, Purified Water, Sodium Chloride, Trisodium Citrate Dihydrate.

This revision

November 2022



Scope Health Inc 79 Madison Av, 27 E 28th St. New York, NY 10016, USA

Phone: +1 917 7954227 www.optase.com hello@optase.com



